
63Note: Each indicator reflects the most recent U.S. government data available.
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SWISS ECONOMIC IMPACT 

SOUTH CAROLINA

Swiss affiliates account for  
3% of the 184,900 jobs  

created by all foreign affiliates  
in South Carolina

Food

Machinery

Computer &
Electronic Products

Transportation
Equipment

Chemicals

$88 M

$56 M

$11 M

$8.6 M

$5.0 M

Employment Supported by  
Foreign Affiliates 2022

Top Exports of Goods by Industry 
from South Carolina to Switzerland 2023
Total Export Value of Goods = $183 M

Adecco
Aerolite
Avolta
American Lamprecht 
Transport

Autoneum
EMS-Chemie
Foampartner Americas
Graf Mettalic of Americas
Kuehne+Nagel

Holcim
Lonza
Matica
MSC
Nestlé
Oerlikon
Rieter America
Roche Carolina
Shindler
Sika

Stäubli
Sukano Polymers
Sulzer
Swiss Krono
Swiss Steel Group
SYMTECH
Syngenta
TE Connectivity
UBS
Zurich

Swiss Companies Located in South Carolina

South Carolina Residents of Swiss Descent: 7,704

Top Imports of Goods by Industry 
from Switzerland to South Carolina 2023
Total Import Value of Goods = $273 M

Electrical Equipment,
Appliances, & Components

Machinery

Computer &
Electronic Products

Fabricated
Metal Products

Chemicals $138 M

$62 M

$24 M

$14 M

$7.6 M

Jobs Supported by
Swiss Affiliates

Jobs Supported by Services
Exports to Switzerland

Jobs Supported by Goods
Exports to Switzerland 

4,800

2,999

399

8,198
Total Jobs


